Aitkin County Requeste	Agenda Reque ed Meeting Date: September 25,	Agenda It
Title of Ite	em: Set Unorganized Township Levie	es for 2019
REGULAR AGENDA CONSENT AGENDA INFORMATION ONLY	Action Requested: Approve/Deny Motion Adopt Resolution (attach dra *provide	Direction Requested Discussion Item Hold Public Hearing* copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Kirk Peysar, County Auditor		Department: Auditor
Presenter (Name and Title): Kirk Peysar, County Auditor		Estimated Time Needed:
Fire Protection: Levies adjusted to refl Cemetery: Levies proposed to remain		Services.
		Services
	the same as 2018.	
Cemetery: Levies proposed to remain	the same as 2018. Others/Comments:	

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

By Commissioner: xx

ADOPTED September 25, 2018

20180925-0xx

2019 Unorganized Road & Bridge

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2019 for Road and Bridge purposes:

Unorg Township	
52-22	\$3000
45-24	\$2000
47-24	\$11000
52-24	\$1500
50-25	\$4000
51-25	\$0
52-25	\$4500
50-26	\$2000
48-27	\$5500
49-27	\$9000
50-27	\$0
51-27	\$0
52-27	\$3500

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT	All Members Voting
STATE OF MINNESOTA}	
COUNTY OF AITKIN}	

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>25th day</u> of <u>September 2018</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of September 2018

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

Unorganized Township Road & Bridge Fund				September 14, 2018
	2017	2018	Current	Proposed
Townshir	Expense	Levy	Balance	2019
52-22	\$4,114.38	\$3,000	\$57,729.54	\$3,000
45-24	\$9,592.50	\$2,000	\$32,994.99	\$2,000
47-24	\$16,276.38	\$10,000	\$6,359.62	\$11,000
52-24	\$19,994.09	\$1,500	\$86,159.99	\$1,500
50-25	\$3,483.75	\$4,000	\$53,948.41	\$4,000
51-25	\$1,573.15	\$0	\$51,467.30	\$0
52-25	\$3,722.88	\$4,500	\$46,231.81	\$4,500
50-26	\$812.50	\$2,000	\$62,816.28	\$2,000
48-27	\$6,338.43	\$5,000	\$27,019.47	\$5,500
49-27	\$11,752.50	\$9,000	\$33,994.69	\$9,000
50-27	\$602.50	\$0	\$78,843.47	\$0
51-27	\$2,939.20	\$0	\$64,559.73	\$0
52-27	\$3,955.00	\$3,500	\$41,704.37	\$3,500
Totals:	\$85,157.26	\$44,500	\$643,829.67	\$46,000

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

By Commissioner: xx

ADOPTED September 25, 2018 20180925-0xx

2019 Unorganized Fire Protection

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2019 for Fire Protection purposes:

Unorg Township	
52-22 \$	15000
51-22 \$	5150
45-24 \$	650
47-24 \$	2000
52-24 \$	1400
50-25 \$	1600
51-25 \$	300
52-25 \$	2700
50-26 \$	1600
48-27 \$	5000
49-27 \$	5500
50-27 \$	350
51-27 \$	1200
52-27 \$	4600

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN} All Members Voting

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>25th day</u> of <u>September 2018</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of September 2018

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

Unorganized Township Levies-Fire Fund

August 11, 2018

Served By	Township	2018 Levy	2018 Expense	Current Balance	2019 Proposed Levy	2019 Budget
Jacobson	52-22	\$12,000.00	\$12,043.00	\$7,214.78	\$15,000.00	Budget \$12,043.00
Jacobson	51-22	\$150.00	\$149.84	\$751.22	\$150.00	\$149.84
McGrath	45-24	\$650.00	\$527.76	\$649.18	\$650.00	\$527.76
McGregor	47-24	\$2,000.00	\$1,960.24	\$3,513.71	\$2,000.00	\$1,960.24
Jacobson	52-24	\$1,400.00	\$1,369.29	\$3,124.34	\$1,400.00	\$1,369.29
Palisade	50-25	\$1,600.00	\$1,436.00	\$2,962.36	\$1,600.00	\$1,507.80
Palisade	51-25	\$300.00	\$261.00	\$854.76	\$300.00	\$274.05
Hill City	52-25	\$2,700.00	\$2,660.36	\$3,797.20	\$2,700.00	\$2,723.90
Palisade	50-26	\$1,600.00	\$1,437.00	\$2,269.09	\$1,600.00	\$1,508.85
Aitkin	48-27	\$5,000.00	\$4,014.45	\$3,806.33	\$5,000.00	\$3,012.01
Palisade	49-27	\$5,500.00	\$4,643.00	\$6,939.31	\$5,500.00	\$4,875.15
Palisade	50-27	\$350.00	\$307.00	\$617.55	\$350.00	\$322.35
Hill City	51-27	\$1,200.00	\$980.81	\$2,252.44	\$1,200.00	\$1,166.44
Hill City	52-27	\$3,000.00	\$2,846.26	\$2,979.59	\$4,600.00	\$4,553.09
	Total:	\$37,450.00	\$34,636.01	\$41,731.86	\$42,050.00	\$35,993.77
	Total:	\$37,45U.UU	 \$34,636.01	\$41,731.86	\$42,050.00	\$35,993.77

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

By Commissioner: xx

ADOPTED September 25, 2018 20180925-0xx

2019 Unorganized Cemetery

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2019 for Cemetery (Revenue):

Unorganized Township Cemetery:

Shovel Lake Cemetery 51-27 52-27

Hebron Cemetery 50-25

\$1,500

\$600

\$600

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT	All Members Voting
STATE OF MINNESOTA}	
COUNTY OF AITKIN}	

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>25th day</u> of <u>September 2018</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of September 2018

Jessica Seibert County Administrator